

**Ingredients & Allergens information**

Product SKU number	20085
Product Name	Imperial Chocolate-filled Crackers
Country of Product's Origin	CHINA CRACKERS, CHOCOLATE IRELAND
Ingredients - for allergens in <b>BOLD</b>	Milk Chocolate (Sugar, <b>Whole Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier ( <b>Soya</b> Lecithin) Natural Vanilla Flavour) Sticky Toffee Caramel (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed <b>Milk (Milk</b> Sugar), Coconut Oil, <b>Butter</b> Fat, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder Salt Natural Flavouring) May Contain traces of nuts and wheat (gluten)
Net Quantity	Each cracker contains a milk chocolate-enrobed caramel, each 9g
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A DRY PLACE AND PROTECT FROM HEAT
<b>Customer Guidance</b>	<b>Please complete: Yes = Y or No = N</b>
Suitable for Vegetarians?	Y
Suitable for Vegans?	N
Suitable for those with a nut allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a gluten allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a wheat allergy?	N
Suitable for those with an egg allergy?	Y
Suitable for those with a dairy allergy?	N
Suitable for those with a soya allergy?	N
Free from alcohol?	Y
Free from artificial flavours?	Y
Free from artificial colours?	Y